
603 
Buses serving 
Upton Hall School607

683

Valid from 6 November 2023

Bus timetable

These services are provided by Merseytravel  

www.merseytravel.gov.uk

What’s changed?
The 603 service now departs Eastham at 0705 and is retimed along the route. 
All other services remain unchanged.

 Upton Hall School is also served by the 16, 17, 216, 217, 413, 414, 418 and 437 
services. To plan your full journey use the following link: jp.merseytravel.gov.uk 

http://jp.merseytravel.gov.uk/


603        Eastham - Upton Hall School Merseytravel 
               bus service

Eastham Raeburn Avenue Manor Road 
Mill Park Clifton Avenue 
Bromborough Cross 
Bebington Civic Centre 
Borough Road The Wiend 
Woodchurch Road Ackers Road 
Upton Village Arrowe Park Road 

0705 
0711 
0728 
0739 
0749 
0759 
0810

Upton Village Arrowe Park Road 
Prenton Road West, Tranmere Rovers FC 
Lower Bebington The Village 
Spital Merseyrail Station 
Bromborough Cross 
Eastham Rake, Mill Park Drive 
Eastham Raeburn Avenue Manor Road 

1555 
1608 
1618 
1625 
1636 
1646 
1652

Route 603: from EASTHAM (RAEBURN AVENUE, MANOR ROAD) via Raeburn Avenue, Heygarth Road, Plymyard Avenue, Eastham Rake, Mill Park Drive, Eastham Rake, 
Brookhurst Avenue, Allport Road, Allport Lane, The Rake, The Cross, Bromborough Village Road, Spital Road, Church Road, The Village, Heath Road, Teehey Lane, King’s 
Road, Borough Road, Prenton Road West, Prenton Lane, Prenton Hall Road, Woodchurch Road, Arrowe Park Road to UPTON VILLAGE (ARROWE PARK ROAD). 
Route 603: from UPTON VILLAGE (ARROWE PARK ROAD) via Arrowe Park Road, Woodchurch Road, Prenton Hall Road, Prenton Lane, Prenton Road West, Borough 
Road, King’s Road, Teehey Lane, Heath Road, The Village, Church Road, Spital Road, Bromborough Village Road, The Rake, Allport Lane, Allport Road, Brookhurst 
Avenue, Eastham Rake, Mill Park Drive, Eastham Rake, Plymyard Avenue, Heygarth Road, Raeburn Avenue to EASTHAM (RAEBURN AVENUE, MANOR ROAD). 
NOTE: The 1555 journey is a LIMITED STOP SERVICE with the first alighting stop being Prenton Road West (Tranmere Rovers Football Ground). 

Code used for the 603 service: 
     - Merseytravel bus service operated by 
       Stagecoach.
M

   Monday to Friday Schooldays only
M M



683        West Kirby - Upton Hall School Merseytravel 
               bus service

   Monday to Friday Schooldays only

West Kirby Concourse 
Moreton Cross 
Upton Hall School

0745 
0800 
0812

Route 683: from WEST KIRBY (CONCOURSE) via Grange Road, Meols Drive, Market Street, Birkenhead Road, Hoylake Road, Upton Road, Moreton Road to UPTON 
HALL SCHOOL. 
Route 683: from UPTON HALL SCHOOL via Arrowe Park Road, Moreton Road, Upton Road, Hoylake Road, Birkenhead Road, Market Street, Meols Drive, Grange Road 
to WEST KIRBY(CONCOURSE). 

Code used for the 683 service: 
     - Merseytravel bus service operated by StagecoachM

M

Upton Hall School is also served by the 16, 17, 216, 217, 413, 414, 418 and 437 services. 
 Timetables are available on our website www.merseytravel.gov.uk or if you need help planning your journey call Customer Services on 330 1000

Route 607: from BARNSTON (STORETON LANE, PRIVATE DRIVE) via Storeton Lane, Barnston Road, Acre Lane, Brimstage Road, Telegraph Road, Heswall Bus Station, 
Telegraph Road, Pensby Road, Arrowe Park Road to UPTON HALL SCHOOL. 
Route 607: from UPTON VILLAGE (ARROWE PARK ROAD) via Arrowe Park Road, Pensby Road, Telegraph Road, Heswall Bus Station, Telegraph Road, Brimstage Road, 
Barnston Road, Acre Lane, Brimstage Road, Barnston Road, Storeton Lane to BARNSTON (STORETON LANE, PRIVATE DRIVE).

607        Barnston - Upton Hall School Merseytravel  
               bus service

   Monday to Friday Schooldays only

Barnston Storeton Lane Private Drive 
Barnston Whitehouse Lane 
Heswall Bus Station 
Thingwall Corner 
Upton Village Horse & Jockey 

0740 
0744 
0750 
0803 
0817

Code used for the 607 service: 
     - Merseytravel bus service operated by Al’s 
Coaches.
M

Upton Village Arrowe Park Road 
Thingwall Corner 
Heswall Bus Station 
Gayton Glegg Arms 
Barnston Storeton Lane Private Drive

1600 
1611 
1620 
1625 
1630

M

Upton Hall School 
Moreton Cross 
West Kirby Concourse

1600 
1612 
1620

M

M

The 16, 17, 216, 217, 413, 414, 418 and 437 services stop near Upton Hall School.  
 For more information please use the journey planner at: jp.merseytravel.gov.uk

https://jp.merseytravel.gov.uk/nwm/XSLT_TRIP_REQUEST2?language=en
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