

Bus timetable

603 607 683

Buses serving Upton Hall School

These services are provided by Merseytravel

What's changed?

The 603 service now departs Eastham at 0705 and is retimed along the route. All other services remain unchanged.

Upton Hall School is also served by the 16, 17, 216, 217, 413, 414, 418 and 437 services. To plan your full journey use the following link: jp.merseytravel.gov.uk



Eastham - Upton Hall School

Merseytravel bus service

	Monday to Friday Schooldays only		
(₫)
0705		Upton Village Arrowe Park Road	1555
0711		Prenton Road West, Tranmere Rovers FC	1608
0728		Lower Bebington The Village	1618
0739		Spital Merseyrail Station	1625
0749		Bromborough Cross	1636
0759	- ,	Eastham Rake, Mill Park Drive	1646
0810	Stagecoacn.	Eastham Raeburn Avenue Manor Road	1652
	0705 0711 0728 0739 0749 0759	0705 0711 0728 0739 0749 0759 Code used for the 603 service: • Merseytrave bus service operated by Staggard	Upton Village Arrowe Park Road 0705 0711 0728 0739 0749 Code used for the 603 service: 0759 W - Merseytravel bus service operated by Stageworth Stagewor

Route 603: from EASTHAM (RAEBURN AVENUE, MANOR ROAD) via Raeburn Avenue, Heygarth Road, Plymyard Avenue, Eastham Rake, Mill Park Drive, Eastham Rake, Brookhurst Avenue, Allport Road, Allport Lane, The Rake, The Cross, Bromborough Village Road, Spital Road, Clurch Road, The Village, Heath Road, Teehey Lane, King's Road, Borough Road, Prenton Road West, Prenton Lane, Prenton Hall Road, Woodchurch Road, Arrowe Park Road to UPTON VILLAGE (ARROWE PARK ROAD).

Route 603: from UPTON VILLAGE (ARROWE PARK ROAD) via Arrowe Park Road, Woodchurch Road, Prenton Hall Road, Prenton Lane, Prenton Road West, Borough Road, King's Road, Teehey Lane, Heath Road, The Village, Church Road, Spital Road, Bromborough Village Road, The Rake, Allport Lane, Allport Road, Brookhurst Avenue, Eastham Rake, Mill Park Drive, Eastham Rake, Plymyard Avenue, Heygarth Road, Raeburn Avenue to EASTHAM (RAEBURN AVENUE, MANOR ROAD).

NOTE: The 1555 journey is a LIMITED STOP SERVICE with the first alighting stop being Prenton Road West (Tranmere Rovers Football Ground).

Barnston - Upton Hall School

Merseytravel bus service

Monday to Friday Schooldays only

		•		•		
	₩					₩
Barnston Storeton Lane Private Drive	0740	Code used for the	607 service:		Upton Village Arrowe Park Road	1600
Barnston Whitehouse Lane	0744		ıs service operate	d by Al's	Thingwall Corner	1611
Heswall Bus Station	0750	Coaches.			Heswall Bus Station	1620
Thingwall Corner	0803				Gayton Glegg Arms	1625
Upton Village Horse & Jockey	0817				Barnston Storeton Lane Private Drive	1630

Route 607: from BARNSTON (STORETON LANE, PRIVATE DRIVE) via Storeton Lane, Barnston Road, Acre Lane, Brimstage Road, Telegraph Road, Heswall Bus Station, Telegraph Road, Pensby Road, Arrowe Park Road to UPTON HALL SCHOOL.

Route 607: from UPTON VILLAGE (ARROWE PARK ROAD) via Arrowe Park Road, Pensby Road, Telegraph Road, Heswall Bus Station, Telegraph Road, Brimstage Road, Barnston Road, Acre Lane, Brimstage Road, Barnston Road, Storeton Lane to BARNSTON (STORETON LANE, PRIVATE DRIVE).

U.	===
	_

683

West Kirby - Upton Hall School

Merseytravel bus service

Monday to Friday Schooldays only

0745
0800
0812

Code used for the 683 service:

 ${\bf \Phi}$ - Merseytravel bus service operated by Stagecoach

Upton Hall School 1600 Moreton Cross 1612 West Kirby Concourse 1620

Route 683: from WEST KIRBY (CONCOURSE) via Grange Road, Meols Drive, Market Street, Birkenhead Road, Hoylake Road, Upton Road, Moreton Road to UPTON HALL SCHOOL.

Route 683: from UPTON HALL SCHOOL via Arrowe Park Road, Moreton Road, Upton Road, Hoylake Road, Birkenhead Road, Market Street, Meols Drive, Grange Road to WEST KIRBY(CONCOURSE).

The 16, 17, 216, 217, 413, 414, 418 and 437 services stop near Upton Hall School. For more information please use the journey planner at: jp.merseytravel.gov.uk